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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N side of Willowcrest, 29 feet W

¢/line of Ashdale |

3" Election District * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
2" Councilmanic District

(2006 Willowcrest Drive) * BALTIMORE COUNTY

Stanislav Melnik and Olog Melmk
Petitioners * CASE NO. 07-191-A
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ORDER OF DISMISSAL

The Petitioners herein filed a Petition for Administrative Variance for the property located at
2006 Willowcrest Drive. An Administrative Variance was requested from Section 1B02.C.1.b of
the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an existing single family dwelling
with open projection (deck) to have a rear yard of 14 feet in lieu of the required 22.5 feet.

On December 11, 2006, the undersigned sent a letter to the Petitioners advising them that the
Office of Planning was opposed to their variance request. The Petitioners were given the
opportunity to modify the site plan and comply with the required setback and thus not need the
administrative variance, or a public hearing could be scheduled.

On June 1, 2007, the contractor, Steve Walder, with Creative Deck Designs, called to advise
the undersigned that the size of the deck was reduced, is already constructed and built within the
required setbacks. Therefore, the administrative variance is no longer necessary.

IT IS THEREFORE, ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore

County, this & O day of June, 2007 that the hereinabove Petition for Administrative

Variance be and is hereby DISMISSED without prejudice.

Ut \(\/\MAI%Q‘%%?
JO V. MURPHY

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. WILLIAM J. WISEMAN III

County Executive Zoning Commissioner
June 20, 2006

STANISLAV AND OLGA MELNIK
2006 WILLOWCREST ROAD
BALTIMORE MD 21209

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 07-191-A
Property: 2006 Willowcrest Road

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Melnik:

Enclosed please find the Order of Dismissal in the above-captioned case. Your
contractor, Steve Walder, indicated that the deck is constructed within the required
setbacks and the administrative variance is no longer necessary.

Very truly yours,

John V. Murphy |

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVM:pz
Enclosure

C: Steve Walder, Creative Deck Designs, 9223 Harford Road, Baltimore MD 21234

County Conrts Building | 401 Bosiey Avenue, Suite 405 | Towsorn, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www baltimorecountyonline.mnfo
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at Zﬂﬂ é Lﬂ J Hw ﬁ[esé |2/
which is presently zoned ¢ . m‘(—h

This Petition shall be fllecl with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The‘?ézrsngned iegal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and_
made a part hereof, hereby petltton for a Variance from Section(s) { ROl 2 .. |l o (Bcz)

)0 ﬁgﬁfm t a\v: X 3rmj Smﬁ @am~ l;/ okwf:,.\uy waA aﬂe.n
Veco
r9 ﬂ‘)fi:_#*?r_}r\ >/rg lf'\fll,'fa O fﬁﬁf)(ﬁﬂ“ ﬂ\.ﬁ ‘L{ .\_ﬂ.Jgu @1[1 ‘H’]Q_ V‘E.(EL\:V”-& -22‘5“!

L

of the zoning regulations of Baltlmore County, to the zonmg Iaw of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back:
of this petition form. . .

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. - -
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
reg"Tatlons and restrictions of Baltimore County adf::pted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltlmnre County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the iegal Dwner(s) of the property which
is the-subject of this Petition.

Conftract Purchaser/Lessee:: - Legai Owner(s):
A Lw W\ az.,l r’l:’L

Name - Type or Print " Name
Ignature

X
a W fu, wle
Address . N Telephone No. ame - [ype %
_ N T ]

Signature

-

City State Zip Code Slgnatura
Attorney For Petitioner::~-".> "~ ¥ & 30§ * 2006 W aicy {J 24 HI0-69%-LNt
| ) Address Telephone No.

_ 7*_@0’ o i) PEAYXL
Name - Type or Print Cit ’ State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:
Signature

\I\) AT AN 12571 . LBL&F\L-E 5 I,
Company - Name

2.0\ }/ba\,yﬁﬂd{ Or"wr.a_ u{ﬂ H)t? 1942

Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
] q..,@%;( e FARRN
City State Zip Code Ci State Zip Code

this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public Redfin vertised, as required by the zoning
regulations nf Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. -u.'.'»""Eh '.'5'}\

A Public Hearing havlng been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoni g{énmmussmner of Baitimore County,

h a4 ts ‘r
o

& "{94)-‘ I‘?‘:‘

Zoning g;:rmm Issiongr of Béﬁmure County

- ~ LT
CASENO. O - A1 - A Reviewed Byué__f‘z:}._z-,",qgnuaai " ( /OC:J

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date™,_ )
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AfﬁdaVlt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as

follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 2512 0 Q lj\) ‘ U oWCre ;ﬂ/ A_( ;

Address

%Q\}o, /h{ 21201

State Zip Code
That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

Tﬁ 3613,\
T\’\L bac,lc

jrwﬁr /&“5"“"*,"[‘ use ot J"”I‘W\L/'

yarol a\ocs y,o',‘ lf\ﬂVQ a (wd \9.«*&.0!1;}— 5{6)4&5 AOL;JMWG.A AW

Q
Lo A wowse . The awner 0 @b |ause s weable bo clarge toe
6’0‘«?&0\ 3*"‘1&€ 47{1 ‘H«m yM!i lﬂ%&‘*bl H‘ 'S clm}jheci @:r Wwale, f‘w\o‘q\‘
'h’ O&-L)Laf%& C‘uﬂl:‘f\ , T\NL A\\g{:\hcql%eﬁ ¥4 PQC"J Jar -}\" “"E é‘“\"je‘j}
['ro Wt/ ‘n o Contast wth othe propertes & Hhe hadshi
Was ho

M esult 9‘{\\ Qﬁf?/lkuﬂ’l‘:‘ pwn ac N

uns

advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

= Nl

Signature

E SN &Y, vyl

Name - Type or Print

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and

L Al

Signature

DL EH Ao i

Name - Type or Print

— o -—em mm AR O EF W =
ﬂ---——ﬂ----——ﬂ---———_--“———ﬂ---'——----——h----"——ﬂ---H—-*--_——ﬂ----——ﬂ---' I
- s EF B W = =

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

L
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this Z !Q day of OQ{Q&;‘@”
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

, aﬁoé , before me, a Notary Public of the State

S

the Affiant(s)

—Q I/\‘,-qg’l %

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Olaa__imelinik

herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to e as suchyAffi

ant(s).

%,
\nBURKE T,

REV 10/25/01

Qoo AR b

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 2. ( | / ZO1lo
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Petltlon for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commlssmner of Baltimore County

i

D

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
. owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s} { 2oy 2. ¢ . | b C R (?_j

for the property located at _ZZ70
which is presently zoned

v o {D\E{Lm \ T A Ekti‘?“u-.(lbé ws)glqc,‘ LE A (LY PUELLING

\"T 1 o€~ (LONE E=T0 O C
Vo FEm PaoyCeToos TO HAVE A r?—t:f-\rL\(A/Lo X2
‘4: = LvEu o6& TUE (LL—QQHO_ E D "Z,"?_ <

L

of the zoning regulations of Baltlmore County, to the ZDI"III'IQ law of Baltlmore County, fc:ur the reasons mdlcated on the back
of this petltton form. -

%

FProperty is to be posted and advertised as prescnbed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulatmns and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant tn the zoning law for Baltimore County.

_—

l/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition.

Contract'Purchaser/Les'see:" L | - Le g al Owner(s!"+

-y 5+ahl?'dl} H/]&’..‘mrlc

Name - Type or Print ' Name ?Typz or Print
Signature ' Signature ' .

0 ' 4 Q L'
Address .~ N, “Telephone No. Name‘ (-}e UM
City State Zip Code Slgnature -
Attorney For Petitioner:-=_s="%" a1 _*, 2,006 .|t pweres) £d 16653611
k * Address Telephone No.
'f_é_”za Ho. 420, L1209
Name - Type or Print . State Zip Code’

Representative to be Contacted:

Signature (5
\AJOV 7 en (ltk\l ‘M’\L T(
Company ‘ : Name '
| 261 me th, 10~ 406454 2
Address ~ Telephone No. - Address / , Telephone No.
_ _ L Lhex A1) 21220
City State Zip Code Cify State Zip Code
A Publlc Hearing h;‘:l_ng been formally demanded and/or found to be reqmred lt_?nrdered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing; édv‘emsed as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. jn}if {é 4”'¢
T L LR ’ -'fi’ fﬂ_:.
SN Ag %%%
Zoning Enmmlsmnnekuf Bal fn:érCGﬂnty
i ﬁ - I s
. IR
casEno. O1-191 -4 Reviewsd By _C 7151 pate (0 fze /o ¢
REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date A _ -
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AfﬁdaVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at Ad_dz 006 U :\lﬂ,\ﬂ Cf f'}ﬁ’ ﬁ_\ r-
j@mH‘@, (ho 21209
City Zip Code

State

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

TO QEV\ 3raa+€f (Easnna.,u& L@, Q"P ‘Omlaqrb/-
T‘/’Wi a(,kydrA AGQ& ‘\no‘}' Llaw_ 4N \Qd&k ﬂrzdt_ ¥ < }0,52_)’ cﬂﬂwnuhrcl qwaf

’pf&?r’h 'HﬂL ‘f\ou.gye,_ T-\/\{/ D UWWney @*F ‘Hw_, l/\oub{ ]\5 uvn\;‘q_ J‘v C}ﬂdmﬁ,t 7’")4&
QIOF@J "“ﬁakp., p’P 'Hfltz_ th:( IOECQULS(L I\{‘(\S 0\65{90\@,& ﬁ”’ Wﬂ-‘}ef AN OWQ\C

‘}'—0 ) 5"1&V‘€A Am:h We, Aspﬁkcu(%ﬂeﬁ )RQ F@Cu“ﬂlr "7? 7[{/‘0 SQLJ\EJ\S
| ”’[F@J‘H ‘n Contrach w*{q oHhey propertes & Yo ord 6&};
oy 0T Har vesult oF agoliants owm actlons

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

< Ml D AA—

Signature Signature
LY
Sqais o Melup OLfot. AT
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

—_H-—_--—H--_h--_—--q:--_------_---—--—_------'---_---_—-—-_-‘F__-_‘--_---_--_—--—ﬂ-h_------'“-‘

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this ¢ Qouqday of _Qﬁ_—_!:o_bﬁ(’ 200 (, , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

51\‘0&\&*{5!&-0 Wel ni . andh Olaa. JMe{n, IK

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me_as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

o \\“‘ ”"t;‘, A
Do Rute

;‘?f‘ < BR y'"'- *::; Notary Public
5 .l. '.; C:'_-‘ -'-:-_:
= Q: 20 f..-" Tz My Commission Expires Z / \ t/ 20(0
g 3 O -F
REV 10/25/01 Z * \..-,i-‘.-.-
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

ATTENTION: KRISTEN MATHHEWS

DATE: 11/06/08

Case Number: 07-191-A

Petitioner/Developer: STANISLOV & OLGA MECHIK

11/20/06

Date of Hearing (Closing).

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were posted

conspicuously on the propenrty located at:

2006 WILLOWCREST CIRCLE

The sign(s) were posted on:  11/04/06

M O k(i&ﬁtf
(Signature of Sign Poster)

Linda O'Keefe

LML

}
{

:
i

n
b
] N
P

!
i

g

(Printed Name of Sign Poster)

523 Penny Lane

L ;'r

(Street Address of Sign Poster)

Hunt Valley Maryland 21030

(City, State, Zip Code of Sign Poster)

410-666-5366

{Telephone Number of Sign Poster)
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TMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVIBIDPMENT MANAGEMENT
7ONING REVIEW

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEHR

ADMINISTRATIVE VAIR;IANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

O

Case Number 08-} | &5 | -A Address 200 W \LLouccrexT C\L

Contact Person: _ L \o O 7. WoxLEY \  Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Name |

Filing Date: | O {"Z»G?(O o Posting Date: ﬂ/f/fzé Closing Date: _L_f /’Z-@/OC

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTINGI/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. [t should remain there through the closing

date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even If there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing

(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
poste]gr , certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

o USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number B6° l1 ) | -A Address ’ZCPC}C, o | LLOWCRES—T Cy (Z-
] _
Petitioner's Name STAR L SLoN -~ OLG A MECH(  Telephone

Posting Date: | | ti( O o Closing Date: I /’Zc‘a[o (>
Wording for Sign: _To Permit pxvn EXISTiHI g s vl b E £Am L L D ELiindg
Wt open gnoygeTion (O TS ({AVE A umﬁ\emo
ot \d' P Li1Ev 60F TUE REQuintn 22 .5

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)

and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:
Item Number or Case Number: : O~ < 71 -A
Petitioner: 6+““*5l&0 & Olqa mt‘\*m:\c_ .
d .
Address or Location: ZOOLL \,\L“MFQDH’ Qirc,\ﬁ

~PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO;

Name: j]\ﬂw\ hlmu Wle,\m"\g

Address: 7200 ( 15_9-“\_10_%_@&&3* L;‘raf\a_
_}f)c{.‘-]., AR T

'Telephone Number: Ulb ~ 65 -6l

Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

M ARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director
Couniy Executive Department of Permits and
Development Management

November 20, 2006

Stanislav Melnik

Oiga Melnik

20006 Willowcrest Road
Baltimore, MD 21209

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Melnik:
RE: Case N_umber: 07-191-A, 2006 Willowcrest Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on October 26, 2006.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate {o contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w. G280

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel

Warren Ray Burke, Jr. 2613 Bayside Drive Essex 21221

Zoning Review } County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson. Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www.baltimarscountymd.gov
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Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor P P d o Robert L. Flanegan, Secretary
Michael 8. Steele, It. Governor StateHJM . , Nell J. Podersen, Admindstrator
Administration
MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Date: Ommg:\ 2\, Z00b

‘Ms. Kristen Matthows RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office Of | Ttem No. 7-L9L-A

Permits and Development Manapement B 1> Wtummwbm\ra

County Office Building, Room 109 | Menw. Vagvezry -

Towson, Maryland 21204 | VARIANCE ~ Dpen Rrosection
~ (Do) |

Dear Ms. Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have deterrained that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not
affceted by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this
office has no objection to Baltimore County Zonmg Advisory Committee approval of Ttem No.l-191..A.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michae! Batley at 410-545-

2803 or 1-800-876-4742 cxtension 5593, Also, you may E-mail him at (mbailey@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly vours,

FaﬂNSteven D. Foster, Chief

Engineering Access Permijts
Division

SDF/MB

My telephone number/toll-free mumbsy s
Maryiand Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800,735.2258 Stateside Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202 + Phone: 410.345.0300 - www.marylandroads com

12/25
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Office of the Fire Marshal
Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road

Fire Department | Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-837-4880

County Office Building, Room 111 October 31, 2006
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners
Distribution Meeting Of: October 30, 2006

Item Number(s): 183 through 192

(91 |

Pursuant to vyour request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr
Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-4881 (C)443-829-2946
MS-llP2F

ce: Fille

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

% é} Primted with Soybean ink
on Recycled Faper
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MARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, IR. - | WILLIAM J. WISEMAN I
Co Executive Zoning Commissioner
uny I December 11, 2006

STANISLAV AND OLGA MELNIK
2006 WILLOWCREST ROAD
BALTIMORE MD 21209

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 07-191-A |
Property: 2006 Willowcrest Road

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Melnik:

Your request for Administrative Variance has been given to me for review. Upon
my review of your file, it came to my attention that the Zoning Advisory Committee
(ZAC) comment prepared by the Office of Planning is opposed to your request. I am
enclosing a copy of this ZAC comment for your review.

Please write to me at your earliest convenience if you are able to modify the site
plan and comply with the required setback, and thus not needing the administrative
variance. If not, I will schedule a public hearing on this matter.

Thank you for your attention and cooperation in this matter.

Very .truly yours,
N
John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commussioner
JVM:pz
Enclosure

c: Diana Itter, Office of Planning |
Warren Ray Burke, Jr., 2613 Bayside Drive, Essex, MD 21221

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-837-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www.baitimorecountyonline. mfo
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director
Department of Permits and
Development Management

DATE: November 13, 2006

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

| TR R i'-\.-l gl i‘-..-""‘ 1 .'.H "':' —7T 'rq" ? [t :-_-n-:“
! I -ra ", i |' ': r ! -\.“
et f LT

SUBJECT: 2006 Willowrcrest Drive L
INFORMATION:
JOy 17 2000
Item Number: 7-191 MUV 4
Petitioner: Stanislav and Olga Melnik e '1 % ] PR ;ti .‘ -1 EATANAN ?
k I *l H-:.L-r L i LA
Zoning: DR 2

Requested Action: Administrative Variance

The subject property is within a new subdivision known as Bonnie View Estates. The proposed
rear yard variance is to permit a rear setback of 14 feet in lieu of 22.5 feet to allow a 22° x 25°
deck to be constructed.

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning does not support the requested variance. The amount of slope in the
back vard is very gradual and does not present a significant hardship or practical difficulty.

If the deck was reduced in depth, it could comply with the required setback.

For further information concerning the matters stated here in, please contact Diana Itter at 410-

887-3480.

Prep.ﬁredby AN g Af
Division Chief: W7 P ALY
AFK/ALL:CM 7

WADEVREWZAC\7-191.doc
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fo 0ff: 410-661-.4002
M{ Fax: 410-661-4740
Saaia Cell; 443-864-0318
—H% " j creativedeckdesigns.com

nﬂﬁﬁ ne_s_iglls 5tﬂvenwalde:@cnmcast.net

2223 Harford Rd. Baltimorxe. MD 21234
‘Leading the way in Maintenance Free and Compostte Decking”

FAX COVER SHEET

To: John V. I;-';Iurphy From: Steventl&Er, GM

Fax: 410-887-3468 Date: 2-28-07

‘t
—

Phoue: 410-887-3868 Pages (including Cover): 3

R

RE: CaselNo. 07-191-A

Lomments:

Mr. Murphy,

Good morning! 1 am now representing the Meluiks in their petition for a vanance/design modification for the
case referenced above. Please advise mc of any future hearings ot meclings in regard to this application. 1 am
attempting to modify the request so that all partics are satisfied.

Thank you in advance for your help.

Steven Walder, GM

-~ p— I ol — Splvial, ——

if vou have any questions, or have not received all pages, please call our office a (410)661-4002.




Stanislav and Olga Melnik
2006 Willowcrest Circle

Baltimore, Maryland 21209
410-653-6111

February 6, 2007

Baltimore County Department of Zoning
401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405
Towson, Maryland 21204

To Whom It May Concern:

We have designated Steven Walder, General Manager of Creative Deck
Designs, as our personal repreaentative in dealing’s with our proposed deck
project. We authorize Mr. Walder to make decisions which will best represent
what we are trying to accomplish with our home.

[t there (s anything additional that is required by your office or Baltimore County.
we wiil only be too happy to oblige.

Thank you for your cooperation and for past help for us.

Olga Melnik
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

piinibianiinlls

M ARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JK. WILLIAM J. WISEMAN IIl
County Exervtive Zoning Commissioner

December 11, 2006

STANISLAV AND OLGA MFLNIK
2006 WILLOWCREST ROAD
~.BALTIMORE MD 21209

i Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 07-191-A |
Property: 2006 Willowcrest Road

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Melnik:

Your request for Administrative Variance has been given to me for review. Upon -
my review of. your f'__ﬁle, it came to.my attention that the Zoning Advisory Committee
(ZAC) commient prepared by the Office’ of Planning is opposed to your request. { am
enclosing a copy of this ZAC comment for your review.

Please write to me at your earliest convenience if you are able to modify the site
plan and comply with the required setback, and thus not needing the administrative
vadance. Ifnot, [ will schedule a public hearing on this matter.

- Thank you for your attention and cooperation 1 thls matter.

Véry trudy yours,

John V. Murphy

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
- JVM:ipz
Enclosure
 Dianaler, Office of Plamming . .1 i o onin

Werren Ray Burke, Jt.; 2613 Bayside Drive, Essex, MD 21221 -

Counly Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue. Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 2 1204 | Phone 4 10-887-3868 | Fo: 410-887-3468
vy baltimoorecomtyonline. info
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From: Patricia Zook

To: itter, Diana; Matthews, Kristen

Date: 21512007 9:32:29 AM

Subject: Re: Fwd: zoning hearing — Case No. 07-191-A

Hello Kristen and Diana -

This administrative variance file is our office. John Murphy sent a letter to the Petitioners on December 11, 2006 to see if they
could modify the site plan to comply with the required setback and not need the administrative variance. Otherwise, we were
going to set this in for a hearing.

Ptanning was opposed to the request. As of Friday, we still had not heard from the Petitioners.

Patti Zook

Legal Secretary

Baltimore County

Office of the Zoning Commissioner
410-887-3868
pzook@baltimorecountymd.gov

>>> Kristen Matthews 2/5/2007 9:05:03 AM >>>
Hi Patti,

Below is a message 1 received from Diana Itter, regarding 07-191-A. I am unable to locate the file in this office. Can you check
for me to see if the file is in your office or the status of it. The closing date was 11/20/06.

Thanks

>>> Diana Itter 02/02/07 3:37 PM >>>
Do you have a hearing scheduled for 07-191a, 226 Willowcrest Road? I have gone to the web-site and have not seen anything?

Please let me know if and when you have scheduled anything.
Thanks,

Diana

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings\pzook\Local%20Settings\ Temp\GW }00002. HTM 215/2007
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: November 13, 2006
Department of Permits and
Development Management
FROM:  Amold F. Pat' Keller, III B
Director, Office of Planning
TN NI
SUBJECT: 2006 Willowcrest Drive R '[f_: C 1'__ ;\j L:D
INFORMATION:
7 )
Item Number: 7-191 NOV 1 7 2005
Petitioner: Stanislav and Olga Melnik ZO'\!\! C Cnh ﬂh 'xq‘ i
L
! : t )
Zoning: DR 2

Requested Action: Administrative Variance

The subject property is within a new subdivision known as Bonnie View Estates. The proposed
rear yard variance is to permit a rear setback of 14 feet in lieu of 22.5 feet to allow a 22° x 25°
deck to be constructed.

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning does not support the requested variance. The amount of slope in the
back yard is very gradual and does not present a significant hardship or practical difficulty.

If the deck was reduced in depth, it could comply with the required setback.

For further information concerning the matters stated here in, please contact Diana Itter at 410-

887-3480.

Prepared by ALXS g

AFK/LL: CM 7

> %
Division Chief: }@H IrL A

WADEVREWZAC\7-191.doc




TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: November 3, 2006
Department of Permits & Development
Management

Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For November 6, 2006
Item Nos. 07-055, 183, 184, 185, 186, 187, 189, and 191

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoming items

and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw
cc: File

ZAC-NO COMMENTS-11032006.doc
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